
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Frida y 

LBJ Ranc h Date. May 10 , 196 3 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

8:15a  t
8:30 t
8:50 
9:35 

10:50 
11:15 
11:30 
12:20 
12:30 
1:45 
2:15 

3:45 
5:30 
6:30 
7:00  t 
7:20  t
8:00 
8:30 

10:15 
10:35 

Lynda 
George Reed y -  r e: Lo s Angele s speec h 
To Bergstro m AFB , vi a chopper , w / M F an d Beagl e - - arrivin g Bergstro m a t 9:2 1 
To Lo s Angeles , California , arrivin g a t 10:5 0 
Arrive Lo s Angele s - - driv e t o UCL A 
Tour Medica l Cente r o f UCL A - -
To Beverl y Hilto n Hotel , arrivin g a t 11:5 5 a m 
Working Conferenc e -  Nordi c Room , o f B- H hotel , Plan s fo r Progres s 
Plans fo r Progres s Luncheon , Gran d Ballroom , Beverl y Hilto n Hote l 
Return t o suit e 
To L.A . Time s Buildin g - - meetin g w / Oti s Chandler , R.S . Robinson , Rober t 

Nelson, Nic k Williams , Fran k McCulloch , Fran k Haven , Jame s Basset t 
To hote l t o dres s fo r cocktai l party , departin g a t 5:1 5 p m 
Arrive Lloy d Han d residenc e fo r cocktai l part y hoste d b y Hand s an d Jo e Allbritto n 
Arrive suit e 
Mrs. Pete r Lawfor d 
Horace Busb y - - r e: addition s t o Lo s Angele s speec h 
Dinner i n suit e w / M F 
Foreign Pres s Award s Banque t - - UCL A Studen t Unio n - - V P speak s a t 9:0 2 
Arrive airpor t 
To LB J Ranch , arrivin g a t 2:2 0 a m 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f  -  fro m 
t -  t o 
Lo -  Loca l 
LD -  Lon g Distanc e 

EXPENDITURE CODE : 

A -  Automobil e C P -  Commercia l Plan e 
C -  Ca b R  -  Restauran t 
E -  Entertainmen t T  -  Tip s 
SP -  Specia l Plan e R R -  Trai n 

Notes concernin g 

VP bough t bathin g suit s fo r Mrs . 

the Vic e President' s Activit y 

Johnson, Lynd a an d Lucy
Paid CAS H $105.8 9 

TRAVEL ACTIVIT Y 
Diary 
Entry 

No. 

4 

20 

Departure 
Time 

9:35a 

10:35 

From (Place ) 

Bergstrom 
AFB 

Los Angele s 

* I f C P giv e 
** Me t by , Me e 

Mode o f 
Travel* 

AF 
Jet-
star 

" 

flight number; 
tings, A c 

Accompanied b y 

Beagle, M F 

" 

if S P giv e owner . 
tivity, etc . 

Destination 
(Place) 

Los 
Angeles, 
Calif. 

LBJ 
Ranch, 

Tex. 

Arrival 
Time 

10:50 

2:20a 

Remarks** 

Met b y Lloy d Hand , Chancello r 
Frank Murphy , E d Pauley , Davi d 
Bright, Jo e Allbritton , Loui s Smith , 
Andrew Hamilton , Lloy d Han d 


