VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON DAILY DIARY

Day Friday

LBJ Ranch

The Vice President began his day at (place)______ LBJ Ra

Date May 10, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
		Lo	LD		Code		
1	8:15a		t	Lynda			
2	8:30		t	George Reedy - re Los Angeles speech			
3	8:50			To Bergstrom AFB, via chopper, w/MF and Beagle arriving Bergstrom at 9:25			
4	9:35			To Los Angeles, California, arriving at 10:50			
5	10:50			Arrive Los Angeles drive to UCLA			
6	11:15		i	Tour Medical Center of UCLA			
7	11:30			To Beverly Hilton Hotel, arriving at 11:55 am			
8	12:20			Working Conference - Nordic Room, of B-H hotel, Plans for Progress			
9	12:30			Plans for Progress Luncheon, Grand Ballroom, Beverly Hilton Hotel			
10	1:45			Return to suite			
11	2:15			To L.A. Times Building meeting w/ Otis Chandler, R.S. Robinson, Robert Nelson, Nick Williams, Frank McCullouch, Frank Haven, James Bassett			
12	3:45			To hotel to dress for cocktail party, departing at 5:15 pm			
13	5:30			Arrive Lloyd Hand residence for cocktail party hosted by Hands and Joe Allbritton			
14	6:30			Arrive suite			
15	7:00	t		Mrs. Peter Lawford			
16	7:20		t	Horace Busby re additions to Los Angeles speech	-		
17	8:00			Dinner in suite w/ MF			
18	8:30			Foreign Press Awards Banquet UCLA Student Union VP speaks at 9:02			
19	10:15			Arrive airport			
20	10:35			To LBJ Ranch, arriving at 2:20 am			
				·			
		Ì					

TELEPHONE .E: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

tes concerning the Vice President's Activity

VP bought bathing suits for Mrs. Johnson, Lynda and Lucy

Paid CASH \$105.89

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				
4	9:35a	Bergstraom AFB	AF Jet- star	Beagle, MF	Los Angeles, Calif.	10:50	Met by Lloyd Hand, Chancellor Frank Murphy, Ed Pauley, David Bright, Joe Allbritton, Louis Smith, Andrew Hamilton, Lloyd Hand				
20	10:35	Los Angeles	11	11 	LBJ Ranch, Tex.	2:20 a					
						-					
					1						

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.